Features
• AEC-Q100 qualified
• Low offset voltage: 2 mV max @ 25 °C (A-grade version)
• Low power consumption: 70 μA typ.
• Wide supply voltage: 1.7 to 5.5 V
• Propagation delay: 60 ns
• Rail-to-rail input
• Open-drain output

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
Order code Package Packaging Marking
TS3121ICT
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K5T
TS3121AICT K5U
TS3121IYCT (1) K5V
TS3121AIYCT (1) K5W
TS3121PICT K5X
TS3121PIYCT (1) K5Y
TS3121ILT
SOT23-5
K5T
TS3121AILT K5U
TS3121IYLT (1) K5V
TS3121AIYLT (1) K5W
TS3121PILT K5X
TS3121PIYLT (1) K5Y
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
TS3121, TS3121A, TS3121P
Ordering information
DS14484 - Rev 4 page 29/35
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-Jul-2024 1 Initial release.
14-Nov-2024 2 Updated description on the cover page.
10-Apr-2025 3 Updated Figure 1. Pin connection (top view).
03-Apr-2026 4 Updated features, added new part number TS3121P.
TS3121, TS3121A, TS3121P
DS14484 - Rev 4 page 30/35
Downloaded from Arrow.com.